kp1010.qxd (8/26/24) (CDR:20595)
HOW TO ORDER
FANS: Specify model number, adding configuration suffix A, B, C or D. Example: KP1010A For 230 VAC operation, add a 2 after the K. Example:
K2P1010A.
ACCESSORIES: Specify model number.
Kooltronic, Inc., 30 Pennington-Hopewell Road, P.O. Box 240, Pennington, NJ 08534-0240
Tel: (609) 466-3400       Fax: (609) 466-1114       kooltronic.com        sales@kooltronic.com
KP1010A, KP1010B, KP1010C &
KP1010D FILTER BOX FANS
Dimensions, inches [mm], are for reference only and subject to change.
PERFORMANCE GRAPH
115/60 Hz w/o filter
115/50 Hz w/filter
115/60 Hz w/filter
115/50 Hz w/o filter
175 350 525 70035
.30
.15
.03
KP1010
AIRFLOW C.F.M.
ST
AT
IC
 P
R
ES
SU
R
E
0
.36
Airflow vs. static pressure curves are shown for 60 Hz (solid line)
inputs and 50 Hz (broken line) inputs. Static pressure is in inches
of water.
STANDARD FEATURES
ACCESSORIES
AND OPTIONS
Automatic Speed Control
Filters
Filter Recoating Adhesive
Special external paint finishes
Special line cord or connectors
Exceptionally quiet
Capacity: 640 CFM
Versatile mounting and adaptability
Rugged construction with baked powder finish
UL/CSA ball bearing motors
Attractive stainless steel grilles
All models can pressurize or exhaust
3.00
[76.2]
6.12
[155.4]
12.12
[307.8]
5.06
[128.5]
12.18
[309.4]
 0.13 [3.3] TYP.
0.25
[6.4]
TYP.
POWER
CORD
(4) .250 x .375
[6.4 x 9.5] SLOTS
12.87
[326.9]